

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8596/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2008 in FAO No. 720/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NITENDRA GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA GUPTA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, with
prayer for interim relief and office report)
I.A.No.2 application for permission to file additional documents

Date: 15/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Chadha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Alok Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Shipra Singh, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Dutt Dobhal, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Bhala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 21.4.2008 before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Mukundakam Sharma is not a member.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master