

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8596/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 25/03/2008 in FAO No. 720/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NITENDRA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,
permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 21/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Chadha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Shipra, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anjan Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suresh Dutt Dabhal, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Bhola, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

2

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, learned counsel accepts
notice on behalf of Respondent No. 2. He prays for and is
granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Two weeks'
time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

In the meantime and until further orders, there shall
not be public auction of the suit property.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Neeru Bala Vij)

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8596/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 25/03/2008 in FAO No. 720/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NITENDRA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,
permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 21/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Chadha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Shipra, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anjan Chakraborty, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suresh Dutt Dabhal, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Bhola, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

2

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, learned counsel accepts
notice on behalf of Respondent No. 2. He prays for and is
granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Two weeks'
time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

In the meantime and until further orders, there shall
not be public auction of the suit property.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master