

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8596/2008

NITENDRA GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA GUPTA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Roy, Adv.
Ms. R. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

R.1 is present in person. R.1 has filed counter affidavit without memo of appearance. File memo of appearance within a week. Counsel for R.2 submitted that counter affidavit will be filed during the course of the day. Await service on R.3.
List again on 26.8.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar