

ITEM NO.72 COURT NO.10 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8596/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2008 in FAO(OS)No. 720/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NITENDRA GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA GUPTA &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17728 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file order dated 6.9.1994 with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv. (NP)  
Mr. Alok Kr. Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Chhabra, Adv.  
Ms. Shipra Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.Mr. R.L. Khurana, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Rudra Kahlon, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.L. Khurana, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Rudra Kahlon, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

In-Person

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

2

SLP(C) No. 8596/08 etc.

Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERList these matters for final disposal in the month of October,  
2009.In the meantime, pleadings in both the matters shall be  
completed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master