

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8596/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

FAO No. 720/2006

NITENDRA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]
WITH SLP(C) NO. 17728 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[for final disposal]

Date: 12/03/2010 Theses Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. F.S.Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok H.Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Chadha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Chabra, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

Mr. Vishal Malik, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Malik, Adv.
Mr. Baljeet Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra ,Adv

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person

Mr. M.C. Dhingra ,Adv

Mr. K.Datta, Adv.
Mr. Manish Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Agrawal ,Adv

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request of both the parties, list the
matters on 09.04.2010.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master