

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8596/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2008 in FAO No. 720/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NITENDRA GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA GUPTA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17728 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Chadha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Alok K. Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Chabhra, Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra

For Respondent(s)

For R-2 in SLP(C)  
Nos. 8596/08 &  
177728/08

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. Datta, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Diggaj Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.  
Respondent-In-Person, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv

Mr. Subramonium Prasad

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

-: 2 :-

Mr. Vishal Malik, Adv.  
For M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As agreed between the parties, put up on a non-miscellaneous day in the week commencing from October 25, 2010.

(V.K. Tiwari)  
P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master