

V

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9510 OF 2010

NITENDRA GUPTA (D) THR.LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 9511 of 2010

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 14/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Alok Kumar Aggrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as last chance, is granted to counsel for both the sides to file statement of case.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)
| | Court Master

|

|