

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 9510/2010

NITENDRA GUPTA (D) THR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA GUPTA & ORS.
(Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

WITH
C.A. No. 9511/2010
(Office Report on Default)

Date : 11/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Alok Kumar Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

Respondent-in-person

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Digitally signed by

O R D E R

Sushil Kumar Rakheja

Date: 2014.08.14

17:58:59 IST

Reason:

Civil Appeal No. 9510/2010

Delay of 130 days in filing the statement of case by the appellant as also the delay of 216 days in filing the statement of case by respondent No. 1 are condoned.

Delay of 237 days in filing the statement of case by respondent No. 2 is condoned.

I.A. Nos. 5, 6 and 7 are allowed accordingly.

Civil Appeal No. 9511/2010

Delay of 61 days in filing the statement of case by the appellant as also the delay of 216 days in filing the statement of case by respondent No. 2 are condoned.

I.A. Nos. 3 and 4 are allowed accordingly.

Since respondent No. 1 has not filed the statement of case

so far, his right to file the same is forfeited.

Mr. Praveen Agarwal, learned counsel has filed statement of case along with application for condonation of delay in filing the statement of case on behalf of respondent No. 3 which was already represented by Mr. Subramonium Prasad. The delay is condoned and the statement of case is taken on record.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER