

0

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.3 SECTION XIV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.9510/2010

NITENDRA GUPTA (D) THR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and directions and office report)

WITH C.A. No.9511/2010

(With office report)

Date : 15/06/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Ms. A.S. Chadda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Alok K. Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Isha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Tanwar, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

CA 9511/2010

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters after summer vacation.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (Madhu Narula)

Court Master