

Civil Appeal No(s). 9510/2010

NITENDRA GUPTA (D) THR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and directions and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 9511/2010

Date : 30/11/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.A.Sundaram,Sr.Adv.

in CA 9510/2010 Mr. Amit S.Chaddha,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Chandra,Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

In CA 9511/2010 Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manish Shankar Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Krishnam Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Yasharth Kant,Adv.

Mr. Nishant Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Tanseef,Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-in-person

Mr. Vikas Singh,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Nanda Devi Deka,Adv.

Ms. Runasree,Adv.

Mr. Kapish Seth,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manish Shankar Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Krishnam Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Yasharth Kant,Adv.

Mr. Nishant Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Tanseef,Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra,Adv.

1

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The preliminary decree passed on 18 th September,

2006 has become final between the parties. The partition of the immovable property situate at 87, Sunder Nagar, New Delhi by meets and bounds cannot be done. To do the complete justice between the parties, the only option is to sell the property or either of the brothers may purchase the share of the other.

We feel it appropriate that each of the brothers may get the current market value of the property evaluated by their own valuer and submit a report in a sealed cover within a month.

List these appeals on 10 th January, 2017.

The Court will consider as to whether any of the brothers can purchase the share of the others by offering appropriate price on the next date of hearing.

(Anita Malhotra)

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)

Court Master

Court Master

2