

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 11, 12 & 13/2017 in
Civil Appeal No. 9510/2010

NITENDRA GUPTA (D) THR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of court's order dated 12.1.2017, permission to appear in person, application for seeking discharge of advocate on record and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 703/2017 in C.A. No. 9510/2010
(With Office Report)

Date : 05/05/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Parties

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind Nayar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nandadevi Deka, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

Respondent-in-person.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Mamta Gupta appears in-person. She submits that Ms. Garima Prasad is her Advocate-on-Record, but she does not want to continue with her. She also submits that she has requested her to give no objection so that she is able to engage some other counsel but Ms. Garima Prasad has refused the same.

We take the statement of Ms. Mamta Gupta on record and allow her to engage another counsel.

List these matters on 17th July, 2017.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master