

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9510/2010

NITENDRA GUPTA (D) THR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 11/2017
FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 12/2017
FOR CHANGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD ON IA 13/2017)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 703/2017 In C.A. No. 9510/2010 (XIV)
(and IA No.55270/2017)

Date : 17-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Parties: Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Jeevesh Nagrath, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Nayar, Adv.
Ms. Nanda Devi Reka, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR
Respondent-in-person

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for both the parties agreed to sit together and bring out some workable solution in view of the subsequent facts narrated by Mr. Shyam Diwan, learned senior counsel, for the

appellant. As he submits that in view of these subsequent circumstances, the modalities which were worked out in order dated 12.01.2017 may not be possible to comply with.

List on 24.07.2017.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER